# BUTTE FENCE

## **Butte Fence, Inc.**

5233 W. Franklin Rd Meridian, Idaho 83642 (p) 208-884-0203 info@buttefence.com Quote

**Order Number:** 0146205 **Order Date:** 1/5/2023

Salesperson: 0019 Matt Nitzel

Customer Number: 10-CITYOFSTAR

Bill To: City of Star 960 S. Main St. Star, ID 83669 Ship To: City of Star 960 S. Main St. Star, ID 83669

Phone: 208-286-7247

Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	Expire Date		Terms		
Riverhouse Community Cer	nter	1/20/2023		NET DUE UPO RECEIPT	N	
Item Code	Description	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Price	Amount
PFVF6TGGT	6' GREEN TEAK T&G VINYL FENCE PER FOOT	EACH	189.00	0.00	43.50	8,221.50
LBAG	PREMIX CONCRETE BAG 80LB	EA	32.13	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFC5GT-SQ	5 GREEN TEAK FLAT POST CAP	EA	32.13	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFK6GT6-TG-NEXUS	6' GREEN TEAK T/G PRIVACY 6' OC 7/8 X 6 T/G	EA	28.35	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFK6GT8-TG-NEXUS	6' GREEN TEAK T/G PRIVACY 8' OC 7/8 X 6 T/G	EA	3.78	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFP5.8GT	5 X 5 X 8 GREEN TEAK POST	EA	32.13	0.00	COMPONENT	
PFVF3RAILT	TAN 3 RAIL RANCH FENCE PER FOOT	EACH	182.00	0.00	10.60	1,929.20
LBAG	PREMIX CONCRETE BAG 80LB	EA	23.66	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFC5T-SQ	5 TAN FLAT POST CAP	EACH	23.66	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFP5.65T	5 X 5 X 6-1/2 TAN POST	EACH	1.82	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFP5.65T-3RL-LINE	5 X 5 X 6-1/2 TAN 3 RAIL RANCH LINE POST	EACH	21.84	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFR15.55.16T	1-1/2 X 5-1/2 X 16 TAN RAIL	EA	34.58	0.00	COMPONENT	
VFC15.55T-MOUNT	1-1/2 X 5-1/2 TAN RAIL MOUNT	EA	5.00	0.00	4.02	20.10

Continued

# BUTTE FENCE

## **Butte Fence, Inc.**

5233 W. Franklin Rd Meridian, Idaho 83642 (p) 208-884-0203 info@buttefence.com

### Quote

**Order Number:** 0146205 **Order Date:** 1/5/2023

Salesperson: 0019 Matt Nitzel

Customer Number: 10-CITYOFSTAR

Bill To: City of Star 960 S. Main St. Star, ID 83669 Ship To: City of Star 960 S. Main St. Star, ID 83669

Phone: 208-286-7247

Customer P.O. Ship VIA Riverhouse Community Center		<b>Expire Date</b> 1/20/2023		Terms NET DUE UPON RECEIPT		
Item Code	Description	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Price	Amount
PFAGF	3 RAIL SPLIT RAIL WOOD	EACH	95.00	0.00	9.95	945.25
IN-REMOVAL-PLUG	POST PLUG REMOVAL	EACH	10.00	0.00	90.50	905.00
INREMOVAL	FENCE REMOVAL	FEET	466.00	0.00	3.50	1,631.00
INDISPOSAL	FENCE DISPOSAL	FEET	466.00	0.00	1.60	745.60
INVF-PRIVACY-3RAIL	3 RAIL VINYL PRIVACY INSTALLATION	FEET	189.00	0.00	10.00	1,890.00
INVF-RANCH-3RAIL	3 RAIL RANCH INSTALLATION	FEET	182.00	0.00	7.50	1,365.00
INAGF-SR-3RAIL	3 RAIL SPLIT RAIL INSTALLATION	FEET	95.00	0.00	10.34	982.30
IN-DIRT-DISPOSE	DIRT CLEANUP PER FOOT	FEET	466.00	0.00	0.69	321.54
	(Optional)					
/SPRINKLER	SPRINKLER PROTECTION	EACH	1.00	0.00	50.00	50.00
	(Optional) FENCE LINE MUST BE CLEARED PRIOR TO	INSTALLATION				

This bid is based upon approximate footage and is an e	estimate only. The final cost may vary according to the actual	Net Order:	19,006.49
	d labor required to complete job. Permits, sprinkler lines and other unmarked lines are the nsibility to have marked before we dig. Hard soil & digging conditions may increase the price of		0.00
labor. This estimate is valid for 15 days. A 2% conven	Freight:	0.00	
		Sales Tax:	0.00
Customer Signature	Date	Order Total:	19,006.49